E N G I N E E R I N G  I N N O V A T I O NE N G I N E E R I N G  I N N O V A T I O N
R I D G E T O P  G R O U P
Semiconductor Catalog
Comprehensive and effective
IP cores, software, and tools
  Functionality: InstaCell™ Mixed-Signal Library
  Yield Enhancement: nanoDFM™, including
          PDKChek® and YieldMaxx®

summarize the InstaCell cores that are currently available.
Other InstaCell Analog & Mixed-Signal Design Blocks
Part # Type Key Specs Foundry Process
BGR 130A
Bandgap
reference
0.8 to 1.3 VDD IBM 8RF 130 nm CMOS
BGR 130B
Bandgap
reference
0.6 V output IBM 8RF 130 nm CMOS
Cascode 130 TBD TBD IBM 8RF  130 nm CMOS
BGR 600
Bandgap
reference
Low power, wide supply
range
X-FAB XC06  0.6 µm CMOS
Comparator 600 Comparator
Ultra low power, wide supply
range
X-FAB XC06  0.6 µm CMOS
THA 130
Track-and-hold
amplifier
Track-and-hold amplifier
Input speed to 4 GHz
IBM 8HP 130 nm SiGe
Clock 130
Non-overlapping
clock
Input speed to 4 GHz IBM 8HP 130 nm SiGe
Digital-to-Analog Converters (DACs)
Part # Resolution Key Specs Foundry Process Sample Rate
DAC-RG8200 7 bits
Low power, wide supply
range, output to positive
rail
X-FAB XC06
600 nm
CMOS
200 KS/s
DAC-RG16100 16 bits
Second-order digital
delta-sigma modulator
Area 0.8 mm2
TSMC 0.25 µ 100 KS/s
6 ©2014 Ridgetop Group, Inc.    |     Semiconductor FYRE™ Catalog
Analog-to-Digital Converters
Part # RGADC-18B-500K-RH RGADC-16B-400K RGADC-14B-30M RGADC-14B-40M
Topology SAR SAR Pipeline Pipeline
Resolution (bits) 18 16 14 14
Sampling speed
(MSPS) 0.5 0.4 30 40
Analog bandwidth
(MHz) 1 1 100 100
INL (bit) 1.5 1.5 ±1.5 <2
DNL (bit) 1.0 1.0 ±0.5 <2
THD -112 dB -100 dB TBD -65 dB
ENOB target 16 bits 14 bits 12 bits 10 bits
Latency
(# of clock cycles) 20 18 TBD 7